Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Child Support Services

State of Kansas

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

Avg. monthly persons 12,480 11,138 9,605
Avg. monthly adults 4,673 4,526 2,818
Avg. monthly children 11,214 10,578 9,263
Avg. monthly persons 258,412 239,592 219,738
Persons 134,220 123,546 117,041
Avg. monthly persons 0 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 6,165 5,985 6,767
Persons 2,530 2,541 2,609
Avg. monthly children 6,134 6,308 7,275
Avg. monthly children 8,694 9,006 9,203

Total of programs listed

Persons Served *
FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018
Avg. monthly persons

* CSS Data is not available

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2016 FY 2017
$16,921,882 $14,940,029
$4,532,807 $3,653,822
$43,913,431 $42,140,819
$350,432,816 $323,926,466
$28,394,328 $25,672,984
$0 $0
$9,437,824 $9,524,455
$10,160,171 $10,338,745
$153,619,045 $163,070,689
$36,535,628 $37,430,120

FY 2016 FY 2017

$653,947,932 $630,698,129
Annual Collections *

FY 2016 FY 2017

FY 2018

$13,143,434
$2,830,291
$38,373,105
$299,351,194
$22,044,577
$0
$9,874,746
$12,062,379
$187,586,991
$37,602,618

FY 2018
$622,869,335

FY 2018

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:
http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2017 State Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

Jasx

2,913,123
807,617
1,688,876
416,630

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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