

## State of Kansas

and Families		Pe	rsons Serv	ed	Annual Service Dollars			
	Caseload Unit	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	
Major Services								
TANF Cash Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	12,480	11,138	9,605	\$16,921,882	\$14,940,029	\$13,143,434	
TANF Employment Services	Avg. monthly adults	4,673	4,526	2,818	\$4,532,807	\$3,653,822	\$2,830,291	
Child Care Assistance	Avg. monthly children	11,214	10,578	9,263	\$43,913,431	\$42,140,819	\$38,373,105	
Food Assistance(SNAP)	Avg. monthly persons	258,412	239,592	219,738	\$350,432,816	\$323,926,466	\$299,351,194	
Energy Assistance	Persons	134,220	123,546	117,041	\$28,394,328	\$25,672,984	\$22,044,577	
General Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Vocational Rehabilitation Services	Avg. monthly persons	6,165	5,985	6,767	\$9,437,824	\$9,524,455	\$9,874,746	
Family Preservation	Persons	2,530	2,541	2,609	\$10,160,171	\$10,338,745	\$12,062,379	
Reintegration/Foster Care	Avg. monthly children	6,134	6,308	7,275	\$153,619,045	\$163,070,689	\$187,586,991	
Adoption Support	Avg. monthly children	8,694	9,006	9,203	\$36,535,628	\$37,430,120	\$37,602,618	
	Total of programs listed				FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	
					\$653,947,932	\$630,698,129	\$622,869,335	
		Persons Served *			An			
Child Support Services		FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	

Avg. monthly persons

\* CSS Data is not available

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2017 State Population Estimates	
Population	2,913,123
Under 20	807,617
20-64	1,688,876
65 & Over	416,630

		-		-		-	-	-	-	-	=	-	
		-	-	-	-	-	-						
-	-	-	$\Box$		-		-	-	1		-	-	
	-	-		_	L_	5	-		7		-		-
_	-	_	_	_	-			-	-1 <u>-</u> -	-			-
-	-		-				4004		_}-	4,	-	-	-
	1-	-	-				-	-	-1-	2ª			è
	T		-	1	-	-	-	-	12		٦ŀ	2000	7
		-	-	1-	1	-	I	anas .					

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas